Profit for the period (a) — — — — — 2,224 2,224

Other comprehensive income:

Fair value losses on available-for-sale

  financial assets, net of tax — — (93) — — — (93)

Currency translation differences — — — (143) — — (143)

Total comprehensive (expenses)/ income

  for the period — — (93) (143) — 2,224 1,988

Transactions with owners

Transaction with non-controlling interests — (6) — — — — (6)

Capital contribution — 380 — — — — 380

Business combination under common control — (39) — — — — (39)

Safety fund — 6 — — — — 6

Others — (21) — — — — (21)

Total transactions with owners — 320 — — — — 320

As at 30 June 2010 16,949 299 119 (204) 193 4,610 21,966

2011 Interim Report | Metallurgical Corporation of China Ltd.

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed
Consolidated Interim Financial Information

107

12.	 RESERVES (Continued)

(a)	 Adjustment for early adoption of amendment to IFRS 1 in 2010

The adjustments for early adoption of amendment to IFRS 1 (Note 2(b)) on the Group’s results for the

six month ended 30 June 2010 are summarised as follow:

As previously

reported

Adjustment for

early adoption

of amendment

to IFRS 1 As restated

RMB‘million RMB‘million RMB‘million

Six months ended 30 June 2010

Revenue 88,850 — 88,850

Profit before income tax 3,616 (78) 3,538

Income tax expense (1,020) 5 (1,015)

Profit for the period 2,596 (73) 2,523

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 2,275 (51) 2,224

Non-controlling interests 321 (22) 299

2,596 (73) 2,523

Metallurgical Corporation of China Ltd. | 2011 Interim Report

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed
Consolidated Interim Financial Information

108

13.	 TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

As at 30 June As at 31 December
2011 2010

RMB’million RMB’million
Unaudited Audited

Trade payables 65,587 59,736

Other payables

Accrued payroll and related expenses 2,215 1,934
Accrued expenses 618 694
Purchase deposits from customers 31,455 29,004
Deposits payable 4,764 4,061
Payable for land use rights 840 132
Rental payable 366 297
Utilities payable 266 289
Repair and maintenance payable 346 393
Other taxes payable 2,195 3,395